
 
Government of India 

NITI Aayog 
RTI Cell 

 
       Subject: List of Central Public Information Officers (CPIOs) & First Appellate Authorities (FAAs) 

                                                                                                                          

As on 27.01.2026 
Sl. No Subject Matter Name of CPIOs Name of FAAs 

1.  Accounts Section Shri Arvind Kumar 
Under Secretary  
Room No. 406 
Tele:23045222/Extn:5222 
Email: arvind.76@gov.in 

Dr. Ashish Kumar Panda 
Deputy Secretary  
Room No. 401 
Tel:23096749/Extn:2308 
Email: ak.panda85@nic.in 

2.  Admn. 1B Section 
 

Shri Ashvin Verma 
Under Secretary  
Room No. 412 
Tel: 23042598/Extn:2598 
Email: ashvin.verma@nic.in 

Shri Shoyabahmed Kalal 
Director 
Room No. 342 
Tel:23096602/ Extn: 5170 
Email: s.kalal@gov.in 

3.  Admn. IA Section 
(Service Part) 

Shri Vikram Singh Negi 
Under Secretary  
Room No.466 
Tel:23042070/Extn:2070 
Email: vikrams.negi@nic.in 

Dr. Ashish Kumar Panda 
Deputy Secretary  
Room No. 401 
Tel:23096749/Extn:2308 
Email: ak.panda85@nic.in 

4.  Admn. IA Section 
(Recruitment Part) 

Shri Vikram Singh Negi 
Under Secretary  
Room No.466 
Tel: 23042070/Extn:2070 
Email: vikrams.negi@nic.in 

Shri Shoyabahmed Kalal 
Director 
Room No. 342 
Tel:23096602/ Extn: 5170 
Email: s.kalal@gov.in 

5.  Admn. II Section 
 

Shri Biswajeet Mandhata Patnaik  
Under Secretary  
Room No. 403 
Tel:23042506/Extn: 2506 
Email: biswajeet.patnaik@gov.in 

Dr. Ashish Kumar Panda 
Deputy Secretary  
Room No. 401 
Tel: 23096749/Extn:2308 
Email: ak.panda85@nic.in 

6.  Admn. III Section 
 

Shri Arvind Kumar 
Under Secretary  
Room No. 406 
Tele:23045222/Extn:5222 
Email: arvind.76@gov.in 

Shri Vinod Kumar 
Deputy Secretary  
Room No.404 
Tele: 23042475 /Extn:2475 
Email: vinod.kumar@nic.in 
 

7.  Admn.IV Section 
 

Shri Arvind Kumar 
Under Secretary  
Room No. 406 
Tele:23045222/Extn:5222 
Email: arvind.76@gov.in 

Shri Vinod Kumar 
Deputy Secretary  
Room No.404 
Tele:23042475 /Extn:2475 
Email: vinod.kumar@nic.in 

8.  Agriculture Division 
State of Assam 
 
 
 
 

Ms. Anuradha Batana 
Senior Research Officer 
Room No. 321(3) 
Tele: 23042618/Extn:2618 
Email: anuradha.batana@gov.in 

Dr. Neelam Patel 
Sr. Adviser 
Room No.204 
Tele:23096613/ Extn:2831 
Email: neelam.patel@gov in 

9.  APAR Cell and 
Vigilance Section 

Ms. Sangeeta 
Under Secretary 
Room No. 307 
Tel:23042192/Extn:2192 
Email: sangeeta.74@gov.in 

Shri Sanjay Srivastava 
Director 
Room No.467 
Tele:23096746/Extn:2407 
Email: s.srivas@nic.in 



10.  Aspirational District 
Programme (ADP) & 
Aspirational Block 
Programme (ABP)  
And State of Rajasthan 

Shri Ranjay Kumar  
Under Secretary  
Room No.412 
Tel: 23042797/Extn:2797 
Email: ranjay.kumar@nic.in  

Dr. Mahendra Kumar 
Deputy Secretary 
Room No. 308 
Tele: 23096525/Extn:5920 
Email:dr.mkumar.ias@nic.in 

11.  Atal Innovation Mission 
(AIM)  
 
 

Shri Goutam Malhotra  
Under Secretary  
Room No.464 
Tele:23042509 /Extn: 2509  
Email: goutam.malhotra@nic.in 

Shri Sumit Gakhar  
Deputy Secretary  
Room No. 408 
Tele:23096742/Extn:2574 
Email: sumit.gakhar@nic.in 

12.  Career Management & 
Training (CMT) Division 
Issues related to 
Karmayogi 

Shri Rakesh Kumar  
Under Secretary  
Room No.462 
Tele:23042063/Extn: 2063 
Email: rakesh.kr86@nic.in 

Shri Nirmal Kumar Bhagat  
Director 
Room No. 322 B 
Tele:23096635/ Extn:2716 
Email: nirmalk.bhagat@nic.in 

13.  Data Management & 
Analysis (DM&A) 
Division 
 

Shri Jagvir Singh 
Under Secretary 
Room No.307 
Tele:23042606/Extn:2606 
Email: jagvir.singh17@gov.in 

Shri Arvind Kumar 
Deputy Secretary 
Room No:356 
Tele:23096797/ Extn:2305 
Email: arvind.kumar37@gov.in 

14.  Development Monitoring 
and Evaluation Office 
(DMEO) 
Administration Finance 
and all Technical matter 
State of Chhattisgarh 

Ms. Mamta Kalra 
Deputy Director 
Room No. 461 
Tele:23042587/Extn: 2587 
Email: mamta.kalra@gov.in 

Shri Sanjeev Kumar 
Director (Admn & GA) 
Room No. 463 
Tele: 23096257/ Extn: 2570 
Email: sanjeev.kumar78@gov.in 

15.  Economic Advisory 
Council  
(EAC to PM) 

Shri Ashvin Verma 
Under Secretary  
Room No. 412 
Tel: 23042598/Extn:2598 
Email: ashvin.verma@nic.in 

Shri Hemant Kumar  
Deputy Secretary  
Room No. 405 
Tele: 23096817 /Extn:2405 
Email: hemant.vrish@gov.in 

16.  Economic Finance-II, 
Trade & Commerce, 
Multilateral Institutions 
and Disinvestment 
Chandigarh and Punjab 

Shri Harinder Singh 
Under Secretary  
Room No 462 
Email:23048012/Extn:8012 
Email: harinder.singh13@gov.in 

Dr. Pravin Kumar  
Specialist 
Room No. 321 (6) 
Tel:23042725/Extn: 2725 
Email: pravin.kumar81@gov.in 

17.  Economic Intelligence 
Unit (EIU) 

Ms. Pratibha Sharma  
Deputy Director  
Room No. 316 
Tel: 23042298/Extn: 2298 
Email: sharma.pratibha@gov.in 

Shri Deepak Kumar 
Deputy Secretary 
Room No.455 
Tel:23096597 /Extn:2771 
Email:kumar.deepak49@gov.in

18.  Economics Finance –I, 
Economic Modelling, 
Scenario Building and 
Capital Market  
State of Odisha 

Ms Jyotika Nagavanshi 
Senior Research Officer  
Room No.425 
Tele:23042423/Extn:2423 
Email: jyotika.94@gov.in 

Ms. T Nalina Sofia  
Director 
Room No. 364 
Tel: 23096819/ Extn: 2152 
Email: ns.theagarajan@gov.in 

19.  Education Division  Dr. Shashank Shah 
Senior Specialist  
Room No. 144 
Tele:23096601/Extn:2148 
Email:shashank.shah@gov.in 

Dr. Sonia Pant 
Programme Director 
Room No. 211 
Tele: 23042788/Extn:2788 
Email: sonia.pant@nic.in 

20.  Electric Mobility 
 

Ms. Shikha Juyal  
Research Officer  
Room No. 323 
Tele: 23042049/ Extn:2049 
Email: shikha.juyal@nic.in 

Shri Shadab M Khan 
Joint Director 
Room No. 355 
Tele: 23042602Extn: 2602 
Email: shadab.mkhan@gov.in   



21.  Energy Division (Power, 
Gas, and Oil Coal) 
UTs of D&NH/D&D and 
Lakshadweep 

Shri Manoj Kumar Upadhyay 
Deputy Adviser 
Room No.465                          
Tel:23096757/ Extn: 2422 
Email: mk.upadhyay@nic.in 

Shri Rajnath Ram 
Adviser 
Room No.261 
Tele:23096728/ Extn:2385 
Email: rajnath-pc@nic.in 

22.  General Admn. Section 
I to IV and  
Record Section 
  

Shri Rajender Singh Kaushik 
Under Secretary 
Room No. 411 
Tele:23042411/Extn:2411 
Email: kaushik.rs06@nic.in 

Shri Hemant Kumar  
Deputy Secretary  
Room No. 405 
Tele: 23096817 /Extn:2405 
Email: hemant.vrish@gov.in 

23.  Governance and 
Reforms Division 

Ms. Shivangi 
Consultant Grade-I 
Seat No. W-32 (178),5thFloor 
Tele: 23045194/Extn. 5194 
Email: shivangi.p@niti.gov.in 

Shri Rajeev Singh Thakur 
Adviser 
Room No. 256 
Tele: 23096732/Extn.2640 
Email: thakurrs@ias.nic.in 

24.  Governing Council 
Secretariat (GCS) 
Division 
 

Shri Rattan Singh 
Senior Statistical Officer  
W-152,5th Floor  
Tele: 23096592 /Extn:2244 
Email: rattan.s@nic.in 

Dr. Yogesh Suri                  
Sr. Adviser 
Room No.206 
Tel:23096610/ Extn:2676 
Email: yogesh.suri@gov.in 

25.  Government of  
NCT of Delhi 

Mohd. Zubair Ali Hashmi  
Director 
Room No. 236 
Tele:23096558/Extn:2095 
Email: zubair.hashmi@ias.nic.in 

Ms. Gitanjali Gupta  
Additional Secretary  
Room No. 213 
Tele:23096829/Extn:5175 
Email: as-nitiaayog@gov.in 

26.  Green Transition, 
Energy, Climate and 
Environment   
Division  

Dr. Swati Saini  
Consultant Grade-I 
Room No. 438, Seat No. 5  
Tele: 23042472/Extn: 2472 
Email: saini.swati@gov.in 

Yet to be nominated  

27.  Health & Family Welfare 
(H& FW) Division and 
Empowered Group (EG) 
(EG1, EG5 & EG7) 
Nutrition and Women & 
Child Development 
(WCD) Division  
State of Tripura &  
West Bengal 

Shri Tarun Gupta  
Section Officer 
Room No.418-A 
Tele:23042547/2281/ 
Extn:2547/2281 
Email: tarun.gupta@nic.in 

Shri Hemant Kumar Meena 
Director 
Room No. 345 
Tele:23096533/Extn:2692 
Email: wcd-niti@gov.in 

28.  Industry Division  
 

Shri Abhishek Mukherjee 
Research Officer 
Room No: 440 A  
Tel: 23096539/ Extn: 2765 
Email:abhishek.mukherjee@nic.in 

Shri Upendra Kumar Gupta    
Deputy Adviser  
Room No.304 
Tel:23096593/Extn:2303 
Email:upendrakumar.g@nic.in 

29.  Information Technology 
(including Frontier 
Technology)  
Telecommunications   
(Ministry of Electronics 
and Information 
Technology (MeitY) 
(Deptt. of 
Telecommunications and 
Posts) 

Shri Manish Kumar Vimal  
Director 
Room No. 312 
Tel:23096710/Extn:2791 
Email: manish.vimal@nic.in 

Shri Yugal Kishore Joshi 
Program Director/Lead 
Room No. 208 
Tel:23096815/Extn:5255 
Email: yugal.joshi@gov.in 



30.  Infrastructure  
Connectivity -I 
(Transport-Roads) 

Shri Ankit Madan 
Consultant Grade -2 
Room No.424 
Tele:23042558 Extn:2558 
Email: ankit.madan@niti.gov.in 

Shri M. Vijaya Kumar 
Joint Adviser  
Room No.223 
Tele:23096642/Extn: 2383  
Email: mvijaya@gov.in 

31.  Infrastructure  
Connectivity -I 
(Transport- Railways) 

Shri Pushpank Tripathi 
Consultant Grade -I  
Room No. W-154, 5th Floor 
Tele: 23046620 / Extn: 6620 
Email:pushpank.tripathi@niti.gov.in 

Shri M. Vijaya Kumar 
Joint Adviser  
Room No.223 
Tele:23096642/Extn: 2383  
Email: mvijaya@gov.in 

32.  Infrastructure 
Connectivity-II 
(Transport- 
Ports, Shipping, 
Waterways, CivilAviation) 

Yet to be nominated  Shri Rajeev Singh Thakur  
Adviser 
Room No. 256 
Tele: 23096732/Extn:2640 
Email: thakurrs@ias.nic.in 

33.  Integrated Finance Cell 
(IF) Cell 

Shri Niraj Singh 
Under Secretary 
Room No. 403 
Tele: 23096766/Extn:2509 
Email:niraj.singh04@nic.in 

Ms. Poorva Meena 
Director 
Room No.237 
Tele: 23096770/ Extn:2767 
Email:poorva.meena@gov.in 

34.  Island Development, 
UT of Andaman & 
Nicobar Islands 

Shri Amit Bhardwaj 
Deputy Adviser  
Room No. 361 
Tel: 23096581/Extn:2365 
Email: amit.bhardwaj@gov.in 

Shri Ch. P. Sarathi Reddy 
Adviser 
Room No. 235 
Tele:23096792/Extn:2280 
Email: ps.reddy@gov.in 

35.   Law & Justice Division Dr. Banusri Velpandian 
Senior Specialist  
Room No. 278 
Tel: 23042381/Extn: 2381 
Email: banusri.v@gov.in  

Major General K Narayanan  
Programme Director 
Room No. 509 
Tele: 23096630/Extn: 2554 
Email:knarayanan.178x@gov.in 

36.  Library 
 

Smt. Indira Rani 
ALIO  
Library, First Floor 
Tel:23042165/Extn:2165 
Email: indira.rani66@gov.in 

Shri Kumar Sanjay                     
Director 
Library, First Floor 
Tel: 23096787/Extn: 2169  
Email:kumar.sanjay71@nic.in 

37.  Managing Urbanization 
(MU) Division  
State of Gujarat 

Shri Arunava Dey 
Research Officer 
Room No. 314-A 
Tele:23042795/Extn:2795 
Email: dey.arunava@gov.in 

Ms. Pooja Sharma 
Deputy Secretary 
Room No. 407 
Tele: 23096745/Extn: 2102 
Email: sharma.pooja@nic.in 

38.  Micro Small and 
Medium Enterprises 
(MSME)  
Madhya Pradesh and 
Tamil Nadu States  

Shri Vijay Kumar 
Section Officer 
Room No. 434 
Tele:23096821/Extn: 2449 
Email: vijay.95@gov.in 

Ms. Neha Nautiyal 
Deputy Secretary 
RoomNo.359 
Tele:23096655/ Extn:2601 
Email: neha.nautiyal@gov.in 

39.  Mines/ Minerals Division Shri Abhishek Mukherjee 
Research Officer  
Room No. 440-A 
Tele:23096539/Extn:2765 
Email: abhishek.mukherjee@nic.in 

Shri R. Saravanabhavan       
Deputy Adviser 
Room No.310 
Tel:23042851 / Extn: 2851 
Email: rs.bhavan@gov.in 

40.  Ministry of Youth Affairs 
and Sports  

Shri Amit Yadav  
Consultant Grade -I 
Seat No. 107, W-087. 5thFloor 
Tele: 23042602/Extn:2602 
Email: amitkumar.y@niti.gov.in 

Shri Shadab M. Khan 
Joint Director  
Room No. 355 
Tele:23042602/Extn:2602 
Email: shadab.mkhan@gov.in 



41.  National Institute of 
Labour Economics & 
Research and 
Development (NILERD)  

Dr. D. Indrakumar  
Deputy Director  
Faculty Block -8 
Tele:27787084 
Email: indra.kumar@gov.in 

Shri S.N Mishra 
Director 
Room No. 107 
Tel: 277870037 
Email: sundar.mishra@nic.in 
 

42.  North-East States Mohd. Zubair Ali Hashmi  
Director 
Room No. 236 
Tele:23096558/Extn:2095 
Email: zubair.hashmi@ias.nic.in 

Shri Yugal Kishore Joshi 
Program Director/Lead 
Room No. 208 
Tele: 23096815/Extn:2230 
Email: yugal.joshi@gov.in 
 

43.  Office of Hon’ble VC 
Office of CEO and RTI 
Cell 
  

Shri Sanjay Kumar Singh 
Deputy Secretary  
(Head Admn) 
Room No. 460 
Tele: 23096531/Extn: 2433 
Email: singh.sanjayk@ncsc.gov.in 

Shri K.S. Rejimon 
Joint Secretary 
Room No. 233 
Tele: 23096545/Extn:6112 
Email: ks.rejimon@nic.in 

44.  Official Language (OL) Shri Navin Kumar Toppo 
Deputy Director (OL) 
Room No. 437 
Tele: 23042564/Extn:2564 
Email: navin.toppo@nic.in 

Shri K.S. Rejimon 
Joint Secretary 
Room No. 233 
Tele:23096545/Extn:6112 
Email: ks.rejimon@nic.in 

45.  Organization Methods & 
Coordination Section 
(OM&C)  

Ms. Sangeeta 
Under Secretary 
Room No. 307 
Tel:23042192/Extn:2192 
Email: sangeeta.74@gov.in 

Shri Vinod Kumar 
Deputy Secretary  
Room No.404 
Tele:23042475/Extn:2475 
Email: vinod.kumar@nic.in 

46.  Parliament Section Shri Rakesh Kumar  
Under Secretary  
Room No.462 
Tele:23042063/Extn: 2063 
Email: rakesh.kr86@nic.in 

Dr. Yogesh Suri  
Sr. Adviser              
Room No. 206 
Tele:23096610/Extn: 2676 
Email: yogesh.suri@gov.in 

47.  Pension Cell  
 

Shri Biswajeet Mandhata Patnaik  
Under Secretary  
Room No.403 
Tel:23042506/Extn: 2506 
Email:biswajeet.patnaik@gov.in 

Shri Nirmal Kumar Bhagat  
Director 
Room No. 322 B 
Tele:23096635/ Extn: 2716 
Email: nirmalk.bhagat@nic.in 

48.  Public Finance and 
Policy Analysis Division 
(Formerly PAMD) 

Ms. Jyoti Khattar 
Senior Research Officer 
Room No. 341 
Tele:23042076/ Extn:2076 
Email: jyoti.khattar @gov.in 

Shri Anurag Goyal 
Senior Adviser  
Room No. 205 
Tele:23096638/Extn: 2769 
Email:goyal.anurag@gov.in 
 

49.  Public Private 
Partnership 
(PPP) Division Including 
High Speed Train and 
Asset Monetization & 
State of Andhra Pradesh 

Shri R.K Bhatheja 
Research Officer 
Room No. 334 
Tele:23042603/Extn:2603 
Email: rk.bhatheja@nic.in 

Shri Ch. P. Sarathi Reddy 
Adviser 
Room No. 235 
Tele:23096792/Extn:2280 
Email: ps.reddy@gov.in 

50.  Purvodaya Plan Dr. Muniraju S.B 
Deputy Adviser 
Room. 301 
Tele: 23096595/Extn:2343 
Extn: m.raju.sb@gov.in 

Shri Dhrijesh Kumar Tiwari  
Joint Secretary 
Room No. 214 
Tele:23096740/Extn:5126 
Email: dhrijesh@gov.in 



51.  Research and 
Networking Division 

Shri Jagvir Singh 
Under Secretary 
Room No.307 
Tele:23042606/Extn:2606 
Email: jagvir.singh17@gov.in 

Dr. Banusri Velpandian 
Senior Specialist  
Room No. 278 
Tel: 23042381/Extn: 2381 
Email: banusri.v@gov.in 

52.  Rural Development & 
Panchayati Raj 
Divisions 
(RD &PR) 

Ms. C Shyamala 
Economic Officer 
Room No. 323 
Tel:23042317/Extn:2317 
Email: cshyamala@gov.in 

Shri Amit Bhardwaj 
Deputy Adviser 
Room No. 361 
Tele:23042365/Extn:2365 
Email: amit.bhardwaj@nic.in 

53.  Science and Technology 
Division (S&T) 

Ms. Naba Suroor 
Consultant Grade–I 
C-037, 5th Floor 
Tele:23046115: Extn:6115 
Email: naba.suroor@nic.in 

Dr. Ashok A Sonkusare 
Deputy Adviser 
Room 220 B 
Tele:23042159/Extn:2159 
Email: a.sonkusare@nic.in 

54.  Security including  
Ministry of Home Affairs 
(MHA) 
& Ministry of Defence 
(MOD), Ladakh, Sikkim 
& Arunachal Pradesh 

Shri Harinder Singh 
Under Secretary  
Room No 462 
Tele:23048012/Extn:8012 
Email: harinder.singh13@gov.in 

Shri Shoyabahmed Kalal 
Director 
Room No. 342 
Tel:23096602/ Extn: 5170 
Email: s.kalal@gov.in 

55.  Skill Development and 
Entrepreneurship, 
Labour and Employment 
(SD&LE) 

Dr. Sakshi Khurana 
Senior Specialist  
Room No. 306 
Tele: 23096619/ Extn. 2119 
Email:sakshi.khurana@gov.in  

Shri Manish Kumar Vimal 
Director 
Room No. 312 
Tele: 23096710/ Extn. 2791 
Email: manish.vimal@nic.in 
 

56.  Social Justice  
Empowerment (SJE)  
Division  

Shri R.N Mundhe 
Senior Research Officer  
Room No-321 (5) 
Extn:23042550/Extn:2550 
Email: rn.mundhe@gov.in 

Shri Arvind Kumar 
Deputy Secretary 
Room No:356 
Tele:23096797/Extn: 2305 
Email:arvind.kumar37@gov.in 

57.  Social Media & 
Communication Cell 
 

Shri Dheeraj Kumar 
Technical Officer 
Room No. 326 
Tele: 23096639/ Extn: 2567 
Email: dheeraj.k@gov.in 

Ms. Keerti Tiwari  
Director 
Room No.212 
Tele:23042486/Extn:2486 
Email: keerti.tiwari@nic.in 
 

58.  State Coordination and 
National Chief 
Secretaries 
Coordination Division 
(NCSCD) 

Ms. Pinky Kapoor  
Economic Officer 
Room No. 341 
Tele:23042862/Extn:2862 
Email: pinky.kapoor@nic.in 

Ms. Keerti Tiwari  
Director 
Room No.212 
Tele:23042486/Extn:2486 
Email: keerti.tiwari@nic.in 
 

59.  State Finances Division Shri Jagvir Singh 
Under Secretary 
Room No.307 
Tele:23042606/Extn:2606 
Email: jagvir.singh17@gov.in 

Shri Rajib Kumar Sen 
Senior Adviser 
Room No. 264 
Tel-23096727/Extn:2656 
Email: rajib.sen@nic.in 
 

60.  State of Bihar  Shri Harsh Aditya Sigh 
Consultant Grade-I 
Seat No. W-110, 5th Floor  
Tele: 23045121/Extn: 5121 
Email: harsh.aditya@gov.in 

Shri Amit Sahu  
Joint Director  
Room No. 521 
Tele: 23045121/ Extn: 5121 
Email: amit.sahu@gov.in 



61.  State of Goa  Shri Jagvir Singh 
Under Secretary 
Room No.307 
Tele:23042606/Extn:2606 
Email: jagvir.singh17@gov.in 

Shri Arvind Kumar 
Deputy Secretary 
Room No:356 
Tele:23096797/Extn: 2305 
Email:arvind.kumar37@gov.in 

62.  State of Haryana Shri Harinder Singh 
Under Secretary  
Room No 462 
Email:23048012/Extn:8012 
Email: harinder.singh13@gov.in 

Dr. Pravin Kumar  
Specialist 
Room No. 321 (6) 
Tel:23042725/Extn: 2725 
Email:pravin.kumar81@gov.in 

63.  State of Himachal 
Pradesh  

Shri Amit Bhardwaj 
Deputy Adviser  
Room No. 361 
Tele :23096581/Extn:2365 
Email: amit.bhardwaj@gov.in 

Shri Yugal Kishore Joshi 
Program Director/Lead 
Room No. 208 
Tel:23096815/Extn:5255 
Email: yugal.joshi@gov.in 

64.  State of Jammu & 
Kashmir  

Ms. Jyoti Khattar  
Senior Research Officer 
Room No. 341 
Tel:23042076/Extn: 2076 
Email: jyoti.khattar@gov.in 

Dr. Muniraju S.B 
Deputy Adviser 
Room. 301 
Tele: 23096595/Extn:2343 
Extn: m.raju.sb@gov.in 

65.  State of Jharkhand  Ms. Shivangi 
Consultant Grade -I 
Room No. W-032/178 
Tele: 23045194/Extn: 5194 
Email: shivangi.p@niti.gov.in 

Dr. Yogesh Suri                  
Senior Adviser 
Room No.206 
Tel:23096610/ Extn:2676 
Email: yogesh.suri@gov.in 

66.  State of Karnataka Ms. Poonam Kapur 
Research officer  
Room No. 332 
Tele:23042348/Extn:2348 
Email:poonam.kapur@gov.in 

Dr. Anshu Bharadwaj  
Program Director 
Room No. 214 
Tel:23096734/Extn: 2750 
Email:anshu.bharadwaj@niti.gov.in 

67.  State of Kerala  
 

Shri Deepak Nailwal 
Section Officer  
Room No. 421(B) 
Tel:23042460/Extn:2460 
Email: deepak.nailwal @gov.in 

Shri Shoyabahmed Kalal 
Director 
Room No. 342 
Tel:23096602/ Extn: 5170 
Email:  s.kalal@gov.in 

68.  State of Maharashtra Shri Mohammed Anwar  
Senior Research Officer 
Room No. 317 
Tele:23096258/Extn:2341 
Email: anwar.37@gov.in 

Ms. Keerti Tiwari 
Director  
Room No. 212  
Tele: 23042486/Extn:  2486 
Email: keerti.tiwari@nic.in 

69.  State of Nagaland  Shri A. Muralidharan  
Deputy Adviser 
Room No. 347 
Tel:23042347/ Extn:2347 
Email: amdharan@gov.in 

Shri Yugal Kishore Joshi 
Program Director/Lead 
Room No. 208 
Tel:23096815/Extn:5255 
Email: yugal.joshi@gov.in 

70.  State of Puducherry  Shri Jayanta Kumar Patel 
Economic Officer 
Room No.431 
Tele:23042451/Extn:2451 
Email: jk.patel82@gov.in 

Dr. Devi Prasad Bhukya  
Director 
Room No.322-A 
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